FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102498957

	Tab settings	0001
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
0 E 10	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	UBS AG, Stamford Branch	Name: <u>TransMontaigne Inc.</u>
W 1 4 300	UBS AG, Stamford Branch	Internal Address: <u>2750 Republic Plaza</u>
•	3	Street Address: <u>370</u> 17 th Street
PITENT & TRE	☐Individual(s) ☐Association	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202
	☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation- Swiss	
	☐OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Association
	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	·	
	│	Corporation – Delaware
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other: Release of Term Loan Security Agreement	representative designation is attached:
	and Perfection Certificate and Release of Security Agreement, Both Executed 02/28/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: 06/19/2003	
	Execution Date: 00/19/2003	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		2,434,769 and 2,424,751
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
	Name: Timothy J. Lyden	
	Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
	Box IP	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	Suite 1100	08-2550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	deposit account)
/	DONOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:8521	40.00 BA	L THIS STAGE
02 FC:0522	25.00 10	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached
	copy is a true copy of the original documents	
	Timothy J. Lyden	July 14, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TransMontaigne Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2750 Republic Plaza, 370 17th Street, Denver, CO 80202, on February 28, 2003 granted a security interest in the federal trademark Registration Nos. 2,434,769 and 2,424,751 (collectively the "Marks") to UBS AG, Stamford Branch, in connection with which a security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2003 and a term loan security agreement and perfection certificate were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2003. The United States Patent and Trademark Office has not yet assigned Reel/Frame Nos. to either filing.

WHEREAS, UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a Swiss corporation, with offices at 677 Washington Blvd, Stamford, CT 06901 (the "Assignor") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, term loan security agreement and perfection certificate, and TransMontaigne Inc. (the "Assignee") desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement, term loan security agreement and perfection certificate with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly

executed. UBS AG, STAMFØRD BRANCH Date: By: Wilfred V Saint Name: Associate Director Banking Products Services, US Title: By: Anthony/N. Joseph Name: Associate Director Banking Products Services, US Title:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Connecticut	
STATE OF Connecticut) country of fairfield) ss	
On this Atlay of June, 2003 before me personally appeared Arthury N June 1 Light Sount, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Atland Atland of Assignor and that he/she duly executed the foregoing	0
instrument for and on behalf of Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.	

Notary Public

My commission expires

My Commission Expires 6/30/08

\\MC - 69466/0008 - 255198 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0514